(107) SUPERANNUATION & PENSION FOR THE MONTH OF
JANUARY. 2026.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above.

In continuation of this department’s letter of even number dated 17.12.2025,
Finance Department hereby releases funds amounting to Rs.12,950,247,832/- (Rupees Twelve
Billion Nine Hundred Fifty Million Two Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred
Thirty-Two only) (Voted Expenditure) for the month of January. 2026 from the budgetary
allocation of Rs.271,345,557,000/- kept under the head of account “SC21107 (107)
Superannuation & Pension” as per details given at Annexure-I. Funds are placed at disposal
of respective Pension Sanction Authorities in respect of the District Accounts Offices concerned